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[NSTRUCTIONS ‘V?QR _PREPARATION oFf;' .-'F,;tf:)RMJ 11"-}.1? B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branchgiq<quadrupilcate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accompl i8h paragréph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Reglstrétlon Branch, Headu
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q. M.@.. in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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. GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

" LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF .

Byera, 1600168, Arthur I, . .
‘ (Surname.)  (Number.) (Pirst Name and Initials.)
" Sptes C0sCa, 317th Fo 84 Do v
; (Rank.) ’ EE (Organization.)
- DATE oF BURIALMJ.EAB, .......
. PLACE OF BURIAL. Yanboooumt ...« - M

o0 . (Give (emetery, Town and _Depnrt.ment.)-r Map reference
| must specify clearly what map is used.

. Bapalesdué 63 NG 1/50,000 Liwbert....

 Projostion Nowth 243,31 Baot. 308.4 .

GRAVE NUMBER. £06G 1. 1608s........ o LN

: HOW MARKED: Nameng,f‘lE......:,..l..L Gro_ss‘k.ym....,_ Byers, Arthur - Sgt., 1680182

a0 'I_I'éa‘dboardlfi.: ......... : ‘Bottle%.... Home : 1013 Niagara Ave,

~ IDENTIFICATION TAGS: TN : g Niagara Falls, NY

-~ Was one buried \;ith 'body'?l...tu._..;.....’ ...... i I - N8

< Was ofes fastesic it : _ n he was sent to the hes
War e e o samo B0 ey e oom latnes vt eainy LoTpitel, frem
1f name unknown and tags missing, description and marks pak he could not gct, off of his b’d:I
‘should e given here: et Lty siek, but he tried teo keep his

Ing sent to the heospital, as h
L quicker, He stnrtgd nt’th: t;mthoh:@
1 with the way the fellows had treateé
*¢ of him, and said that they had twms
Unk he had an idea that he would die
fully expected te be bask with his
. showed me a string of Rosary beads
! stated his sister had given him
‘he primed very highly,

dott, Dorsey J - Sgt,. 1689989,
, @, 317th F,.S.Bn .
. Popular St, Walla Walla, Wash,

Emergeney address ¢
Mrs Isabelle G, Byers,

}0%5 Niagars Ave, Niagara Falls N,Y,
J olt g



Ce. G - 317th F.8,Bn, Byers, Arthur - Sgt. 1680182 '
9th Corps. ;
Home : 1013 Niagara Ave,
Niagara Falls, NY
Sgt. Elliett states 3 N
I was with Sgt. Byers when he was sent to the hospital, from
Villeesur<Cousance. At that time he complained of pains in his chest,
and fever and chills. He was so weak he could not get off of his had.I‘
think he realized that he was pretiy sick, but he tried to keep his
courage no. Hde was glad he was being sent to the hospital, as he tho
a'f%wtur care, and get well qulcker, He started ait the time he
left that he was very much pleased with the way the fellows had treate
him snd the way they had taken care cf him, and said that they had %
trtttt( him like a king. Do not think he had an idea that he would die
went to the hospital, but fully expected to be back with his
again before very long, He showed me a siring of Rosary beads
which he had with him end whieh he stated his sister had given him :
before coming to France and which he prined very highly. |

infornaht : Elliatt, Dorsey J - Sgt, 1689989,
Co, G, 317th F.,5.,Bn
Home : 314 Popular St, Walla Walla, Wnnh

t

1015 Niagara Ave, Nisgara Falls N.Y.
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Byers, Arthur I. Sgt. Co. C, 317th Sig. Bn. N,
Date of mother's death? W\:’t qg Ne Go- /3 Jj/“) )

’ M*"’MJJC}‘E«M\‘”HS*

Loco?

QN Ay 1 \G %A

Seebode




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON (

N rRepLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Byers, Arthur I 1232-RW_ il July 8, 1930
Aad Q& .01 TR, o
Mrs. C.E. Muggleton, ‘ \ (s %ﬂc)lat o B

1816 Ontario Avenue,
Niagera Falls, New York

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

77
L S

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? ;7229

" If so, give her name and address:

2, Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? 4}?Q9'

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac—
cording to the terms of Section 4 nfx\
of the enclosed Act as amended°’

Y

If‘ 80, give her' name and gﬂdﬁaﬁ1 ‘é: (i; ,D/;(,aajjﬂ/g/zfa/

ﬁ /‘-f/

T {“’ /
For The Quarterm;{!saf General ﬂ'A//“‘D -&cMz Z

»

-;,g& vé}y truiy your , o
Enclosuree: O P P TR N | e K ¢
Envelope <L ﬂ ‘ :
Act A. D/ HUBHES,
Amendment Captain, Q 9? Corps,

Aggistant.

wﬂ’

W ,7(?¢4 g f

o 72 g6



Niagara Falls,July,8, 1925

The Quartermaster General, Re.Casge Byers, Arthur,I QM 293 A-C

\Q%?“’

Gentleman, » N

P

Wlashington, D.C.

In reply to youre of June 29 wish to inform you'that Mr. Byers' Mother
is not 1living and that I,his Widow, have remarried.

Sincerely yours,






WwaR DEPARTMENT y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER 1o_Qﬂ 293 ATE,

Byers, ArthHilr 1. June 88, 1929.

lirs, Isabelle G, Byovs,
1816 Ontario "‘g'
Niagara Falls, N.¥.

Dear MWadam:

Your attention 1s invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1529, entitled an Act "Po enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimags t.0

these cemeteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the widow of the

late ggte Arthuwr I, Byers, 0o.C, 517th
. » h SigeBn.s whose remains are now interred
in the Mewe-Argomne american Cemetery, Romagne-sous-liontfaucon, Meuse, Prance.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he ig survived
by a mother who is entitled undsr the provisions of the above gucted Act, tO
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are sntitled to make the pil-

grimege.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow®. If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood
in loco parentiz to the decedent, a statemeni as to her relationship is re-
guested. In case you have remarried it is aleo requested that & atatement to

that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelape. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



T T S TR me T TR TR T T e

WAR DEFPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INn rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C ‘

Byers, Arthur I 1252«RW July 8, 1830

Z’.fl‘.&. i::. } ‘.g :w’r‘ls‘g,l € tQD,
1816 Ontario Avenue,
Niagera Talls, New York

' Deer Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Eurcpe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If go, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ae-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a}
of the enclosed Act as amanded? ROCHY 1L I

If so, give her name and address:

RS drnree e v pa e = i e e et

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly ypufsf~:vi

Enclosures:
Envelope : 1
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment , Captain, Q. M. Corps, “

Assistant,




Wa&R DEPARTMENT
©OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABSHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A"c

Byers, Arthir Is vy June #%  1929. &

¢

lirs, Isabelle G, Byors,
i016 Ontario Ave.,
Niagara Folls, N Y.

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclcsed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailors and marines of the American 3
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the widow of the g

late ggt, Arthur X, Byers, 000, S17th SigeBus, wiose resains are mow interred
in the Mewae-irgomme mmericen Usmetery, Romagne-sous.iontiaucon, Meuse, Francd.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother who is entitled under the provieions of the above quoted Act, t0
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage .

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widew" . If the relation-
ghip is that of a stepmother, mother through adoption or a woman who stood -
in loco parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is re-
quested. In case you have remarried it is alseo requested that a statement to
that effect ba made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguirese

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Lieutenant Hubert A. Howson,
317th Pield Signal Battallion Association,
489 West End Avenns,
New York City,
Neww York.

Dear Sir:

your kind letter of March 23rd, 1924.

The Quartermaster General desires that receipt be acknowledged of }:\Q

Please be inforwed that the grave locations of your comradas, in

whom you are interested, are as follows:

NAME

.Sergeant Arthur I. B  #1680182,
'U'éﬁgiin'y C, X17th Field Signal Battalion.

Sergeant James C. Glencross, #1681622,
Company B, 317th Fleld Signal Battalion.

Captain Arttar W. Gough,
Company B, 317th Field Signal Battalion.

1st Lieutenant Charles R, Parkinson,
0ffice of the Chief 8ignal Officer.

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CROSS INDEX

‘D W00

March 25, 1974,

—~ ¢ b Z\

Grave 15, Row 13, Block D, o~
Meuse~-Argonne American Cematery, '
Romagne-sous-Mont faucon, Meuss,
France. :

Grave 15, Row 27, Block B,
Meuse-Argonne American Cemete;
Romagne-sous-Mont fancon, Meuse, '\L

France.

( :

Grave 27, Row 28, Block A,
Mouse-Argonne American Cemetery,
Romagne-sous-Mont faucon, Meuse,

Grave 31, Row 9, Block C,
Oise-Alens American Cemstery,
Seringes~-et-Nesles,Aisne,

Fronce.

The Graves Registration Service Paris office is still in existence.
The officer in charge,is Lisutenant-Colonal Rebert Sterrett. whose address is

20, Fue Molitor, Paris, (18eme) France.

Very sruly yours,

GOVERNMENT FaiNTrta areice

H—n442

R. L. FOSTER,
Assistant.



(Surname.

Sgte

Arthur I, 568001802
(Christian name in full.) (2 } Ar un serial lér.)
Cos C, 317 Field ‘Bn Sied

{ (Rank and org:nization.)

State your relationship to 3110 deceased _.____ L‘,Z%e{ .......
Do you desire the remainsprought to the United“States? ML . .
(1 €5 0r no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you o
- wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

1f you desire the remains [interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
‘below as to where they should be sent: p

. 2 . /i
Ve, 40 KAM_WL,.W. (HARRLRIO [P ] iarge 2L
(\’ame of pers to receiye rema‘ns.) (Express oflice (Telegraphsotice.) W

(Number and street.) (City or town.)

(Sign h_z_b) n&ﬂ&-...m&&...zg%ﬂm

1 //¢ Wduff rad . Fallo V7. Y.
(Number and street or rurs 1] r()l}te ) (Cit own, or post office.) 7 (Stte.)
! Read caref! lly the letter accompanying this card. 3—e713







In rsplj refer to
293,8 G- ¥09761

R |

2o a8 /ank G, R S

Pebruary 27, 1923,

Mrs. Isabells G. Byers, g ‘
1816 Ontario ive, : : G
Riagarya 93113. N, Y. ) ;

The Quartermastef General desires that you be informed that

‘the ﬁermanent grave of the late Sergeant Arthur I. Byers, Company C,
317th Signal Battalion, is Grave 15, Row 13, Blook D, Meuse-Argomue
Anerican Cemetery, ngnmsous&ont‘f&ucon,-bepartmnt of Meuse, Franoe.

- Thls is one of the permanent American. mlllta;y cameterlas,uw
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave w1ll

i

be marked by a headutone o! white marble, . of suxtdble dnsigh,.

thn name, ‘rank, organlzaﬁion, date of spldier? g death A State.

from whxch ha cane, The Headstones will be placad at all gtaves

- in connactlon with the ImprovemonY work how in prograss, as soon

o/ ke
as poseible and without Vaiting for ppecial actlon or request ‘on

g

the part oﬁ relativea. : R S g A

e,
e

N effac,t*mg remdml the utMost cara and peverence were ;
exactod and more thﬁn W1111ng1y accordad; y,_those parfornin* this
gacred duty. Thﬁ praxn bf tnc duceased will be perpetuatly‘malnv :

tained by this Governmadt in a mannor befitiing- 1he last resting

wiy
L]

placo of oup heroes. RPN % A
A »
AT o ybry~tru1y yours,
ﬁ]ﬂg | RS2, Conner, ™ w
> J . 5
6,Z9{3 Assistent, e

L}




GRS Form No. 16-A « Place .. vaubecourt,Meuse.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL =~ npate  October 11,1921

1. . REMAINS UlByers,Arthurg;[ ................................................................ SERIAL NuMmper 6680182 .

] y
HEND S = e e 00eCe 317th I; >R13.5i8eB0e o

RANK . . ORGANIZATION -

2. Disinterred (date) : 0 From (give complete location) :

_ October 11,1921, Grave 166,plot 4,Section B, Cemetery 677

By : Group & : T S T

.

3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location) @

March 29, 1922, lMeuse Argonne Cty #1252, Gre 1b, Ble D, Row 13
:
By : Group Bﬂb“n’als t e el P 1o . : .LE?&‘ecfﬁs{%};m‘ml
4. Report as to nature ol original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Bleniet,hospital shroud,under cross :
Badly decomposed recognition impessible

5. (@) ldentificationm tags : Buried with body 2. AR s e W TR (e et =
A, =
(&) @®ther means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : A 5\

xBottle record reads: (Destroyed by water)s , eprirsc OF oINS

6. What doss examination of body show as regards the following identilving items ?
3,4,16 BJ.BD ‘)

(a) Height (actual Aleas'urcme11t).ﬂ..:..[?..’:.5.’....39_____.q?_t‘_ o S ISR 557,-?-131'? cavity

() Weigh, (estimated) . Jepyoidet.

(¢) Hair—€olor - ... 1mp to det.
QUANTIEY i e TR, $0. AT
Characteristies .7 imp to det .

(d) Hair on fuce—Color,.. ... .oone visible
Locations. ., - Bone visible

Qruantit_\r S 2l visible

@) Per-mm_lent marks on hody (old scars, pcculiarities,

ormissing parts .. - .. Tone visible

22 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casuvalty) ... ... .29 CﬂVIt.‘IszOdefomed
none visible

7. Disinterment

SupeEvISedinye = e L £ S SR T L Aphroviedy; . ek

CRIe) il
Approved :AeBs Dewey, 18t ~te QuCe

8. Reburial ;
Superyviséd by, Wele SROIQAR s 57

(Title)




INSTRUGTIONS Z0R THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information,

as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nwmbered

space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means of lidentification

on bhody.

{. Show soldier’'s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

5. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
‘body was originally buried—in-a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as

possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were founl buried with body and on grave marker
0 b

by reporting « Yes " or
(b) State whether

“NO e
or not body ‘appears to have [been a hospital case. Were any identifying

articles found in or on!body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought- might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description aml -dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very limportant
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very impértant and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to  cover the [ollowing hasic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
worls, fillings, cari®s (cavities of decay), dentures. (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH ...

All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fraetured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH .. ...

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

Block in solid the crown of taoth (label GOLD CROWNAS
old, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), ,m
thus :

g ]

BRIDGE WORK ... ..

Block in solid the crown of anﬂt f_lulml
aold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
thu :

r GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE
GOLD BRIDGE
D)

BINGS s o

SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

possible (?Jlocli in and label gold,
silver, cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) . ..

—CAVITY DECAYED

Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED . N7/ ~DECAYED

shode in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ..o

Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp "

7. Showename of person su

Approving Satn g 45 o 4 £

VAT ALLE
£

8. Sl?m;,mai'ne of persdn suj
{ - |

SamesT .
)
§

A

b3

pervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person

servising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving

& 7>

-
f >



*

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepare&\in triplicate.
1

- DISINTERMENT

STATION _ Vaubewourt (Meuse) ...

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

COMPARATIVE REPORT

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name Z 10. N
EYERS, xr‘thur‘ﬂé"z """""" RS S
2. No 4 :
_______ 1.6.8&1,82.-_.---w---,..«_..___--------———- ll' No e e i o Y e s By e R B o A i Y e e s
9. Bankl 3\ L SRR R e L2 RIS’ . 1T BNGFIOR B od S R
4. 0rg. 0. 31Y F14 B8E Bn 1L WLCTRUSEIE SRS 3 Sl e e
O BiHET 3 08"?--—-13---;-’-‘?11‘ _______________________ LA SR DRDI Rt | - S SR S
6. C-D- nDied of lobar Pneumonia WBIPBE- g S E o O e e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No.
ave No. P Sec Tirw et L9.g6rave No, ~—~ = SRR e F I
S BloP=sg LM BT TieTa Rowis: § g Cd oM DAoL, I W s ek Row i s -\
: o Ho discrepans \
' Ho ;
9B gn 17. i N T O
1§: Qemetery & 537 F 98 CE ¥ 36 X 19. Commune or town ‘ il A
Amer. Cty. ‘ Vaubzrourt: :
20. Depti¥er County ' 21. Country o WL s e
Heuse “France s e
22. G.R.S. Hdgqrs. Code No. £l A2
i S oy T s e e e
23. Disinterred (Date) Oote 11, 1981 By TePy Malimes
R4. Inscription on grave marker:
Neme __Arthar T, Byers, Soriaitlio. || | et | S ESUEREEGE YT
Rank_______ L R R Organization __C0s C, 317th TF.5. Bn.
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?
Signk
PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or ‘other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Bottle record reads: - Destroyed by water

29.

30.

31.

Condition of body ... _ . Padly. decomposed. Recognition impossible. .
Nature of burial Blanket.,. hospital shroud, under evesss .

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) . .~




L) e o
) : : ; & /"l,-*"}"";‘?\\(\
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._ P AT e N D= o
fp"ﬂ?ﬁ‘) ‘ o e
o= Wl ¢ f'{ ™
32. D931gnat10n of body: “‘; k** “
Name._.._._.. BYERS, ~Axtigy - B oeoeeomee e 159”""\1\“" g 1&66182 ---------
Rankes &% - § Sz - Organization .0 31&; th-¥id ﬁig-- ..................

33.

34.

35.

36.

Consigned to: . : .
SHIE Officer in Cherpe Opeomtions,

o Eormanant Cemetery. jeuse=Argonne Amer.Homagne/s/lionifaucen-1232
Casketidboxodiand marked (Dateli ipid gL i g09) 3o Gepyity’ o desi. L
{93 390 B B < ) TP Madine.

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

" accomplished under my immediate superv151on and that the report above

is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector__g_qan
% LA

&
Remarks
N ..._—.n....-_...i.‘!'-on.e_. 1 T T N B8 B 8 0 4808 08 91 20 R B 5 19 b B P A e oo L S S S o e e o 2 o

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation:

To point of Concentration

Convoyer__

‘Rovt-Cranip-—-——--

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration:

By G.R.S. Representative Belelisloney, 0:ptey. Qils.-

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery Meuse irponne Crmntsry e oo L
_, Romagne (iouse) (Name )
Convoyer Ekifqhiﬂ,clfaaiaayzaib Signature Shipping Officer

Date

Received:

Reinterred. . . Meuse Argomne Cty #1232, aych 29, 1922,

) (Date)
Graye No: &B = ot IO T ecection s ¥ 0 R N
AN T o S NERIS N 1§ ) TS e e e
G.RfS. Representative”Afgipzis;r_;gg_"g,mgn,. ____________
hw
ceg



677- 32 abg
G. R. 8. Form No. 120 - %

(B ot Yan. 1 103D APR 1s 92 & s
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
' CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M.‘ G.

To: I'rs, Isabell Grace Byers, 1818 Ontariosivey,., Hiagara Falls, MaNadu .

SuBsect: Remains of ____. Sgt.,-Arvchur.]-Byers, —-8ep. No,- Co., C, 317th S.G. Bna

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named -__-i_sgld,;i,ez:-

_____________ remain in Furope /

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. .
) The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster General.

pEe it & GrorcE H. PENROSE,
Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necesmtate. a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each cqsa WHETIIER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING. Q

W 1di rod ? e N ——
NAME OF— : NO. ANDSERERT. _ TOWN. STATE.
Soldier’s widow }ZZIA.{,.M&:\, Eﬁ_...g’._w.&r_..'. M08 ). L@--ﬁ:m;_-:@ﬂ-_z e ;‘%"'IE ___,-/;/:_'__.3_:_
1. ) ) A v
s Sl e
13 : W T-14-2)
TFather. ... ﬁ;’ﬂ Ad_i_ - o 1 <5,
Mother & "
1-.7%?4/’;‘?..;-..& A D ~@i&m¢ ,ﬁé:a.?,y 17—
Brothers. ¢ 2 q’rﬁ//ru L Xagg il 4 ,t;umwa.éf :
S | gl s opsh o :
1 mdw . - T,V WL ; I,JILS é;{’; i ®, ff?' ’:'W : 1"_:3;(1%;:44:_51..-'-? _____ A;;_‘_:__f__ ______
Sisters. { 2 Wonms e mebossimly qe / /A <
o e b B T Bl F i
T4 T0K L . grey J i ‘ 7 1 s IPFI&0-
Date (- ;"u-:Lﬁ_;i’___-+'i_Zi_lt by T8 v - Signature 20 \F,_uu,{: o4 ﬁ = ‘Iffy ALY (;;;é‘;;b' L
f ¢ 4 4 ¥ 4 .
Address ”' ,‘!’ﬂl/(r"’ L "}'1 Ji/ 4 "ﬂ L0 72 J‘;‘ : Relationship.. /{_/ . l{{j‘-’-/ ] 2

InpoRTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. a—780 (ovER.)



%m«{f )
At

I, the undersigned, am the ... f{ e ATl ... . and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

““(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

| .

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. Te-bereturmed—tothet—5—and busied-in- ___ . National-Cemetery,—

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Si@attire_wﬂ_;w_%ﬁk_@w

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Sectlon of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know Who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE' and mail to this office. - . 4 ’

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7800



L

) —~
—~— .
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA S I| oy
File # 39761 SR ot
I. LocaTtrox InpeEx CARD: i o - =
; Y 1660182 SR
(c) Name BYERS, AT thu@___l\. B8 LN Lo el o S 0 R el W e % PN
E e mp T
() Rank TR RS Organization -Q?.:._Q,-51_'Zf°h_ﬁ-:_°..1_5"ﬂ‘?
. : CKR..../[3... -
(e¢) Date of death 10-1%2-18 . (d) Cause of death HLQEE}_I'}_)TIE_}J_J_}}E)_E_:LE_&
II. RecrstraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
() Grave No. _ 166 - RO = ir Ploh L Sec. ... - G Typ DB

(B) By Addiss _lirs. Isabelle G. Byers, (Wife) jo15 yipoorg ave,

o

ITT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ..._____ g?,ﬁ_&w ______________________ CER, M7 -

i o
IV. A. G. O. DisrosrtioN CARD: 3T Blateefrddeintes T e L R

S VO r‘\_\ A 00, Qp R
(@) Name _[JGAC \-*'““‘:;- el AR L e s (B) Relationship

(¢) Address_.. )5 llo. w0 M4 a L "75._-‘_.‘____"‘/‘v-‘\~iff;>.~'%_:‘_"~_--;:_- _______ Qoo , WN-MA L

(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 ______ 4 8 = T ve Do S0 L e & 2 LS
-~ C' :
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _s=dbet o

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. __Jf_si.i'tLés_-_____-;_:__."_i:-__-____-.E.';-.'.---::-.-‘.--.i-, __________

A 1, 4P W At s VA O e " o B, B ... A7, I S | T

Examiner’s Initials .. ' Padeler[Dafiel o S C W 0y L e -2 1920.

V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communiecation from __ e

U L T T R T S S

confirming request in Par. IV., item ... , above, orrequestingthat . .

IExaminer’s Initials

174 : ‘ I il e,
\ arsniREE 7 /:’ & A { \-'f' /s v { i /"» (AL S
VI. G. R. S. Fies, CorreEspoNpENCE—shows as Tollows: LULIA Ll Al Lo il g st b LA e
!,", ":‘ ‘;' .’ ' aa "7/" b A A =, 14 /# ¢ -: /1 A s A __“':_'__;_"“;____;;.;____,'_J_i_- _zfi 4 ,—:"J/ " d J,«f ‘:":')
; R T S 7 S R : DU BN Tk ks s S A o w N
A A fhr .'/ D A : LAt A - {
- = 7- : T Emm— —r i -'-'-"----'--"" -----------------------------------------
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? £ "" N /O R T U T e T IT N B s (L T
Examiner’s Initials .__..%__ % Date ______J et K v o etined , 19207%
gl T, 5 i
_ARAIL:.. 677 3 38 4
COUNTRY OevmaeRT-No: - i e o i SaeeTr No. e Ao 4
. Y
G. R. S. Form No. 115 Malke Form No. 114 ‘%

1L H OOERERE ETED

.| - o % B P 1
&4 o i sl 3 Gt

‘ !Afne.p‘d"'d April 6, 192(2! S (20 C AR D E D
e A 1 7 %
1ot0H 4 A

- ~ ALE TS,
= == Pt o " " . L ety cull e . EEEC




VIL G.R. &};Form No. 114 made *...____ N R N , 1920.

Typed By 500 S §_, Checked byhod —ioiw o & % ; £3 , 1920.

MYLERTY)
Al 7
“

VIII. FiNaL AC’I"IOl;]-':a § 3 32
» .';}‘4,,,” ‘”\‘_\.é'r\ ] cablefonis s = o s e , 1920

Following a fprwetded t@Curope by
L l letter on .FEB. 51921, 1920

EX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Besitesbodybee S0t 00 oo 0 SN e Rl Sl ) TR e
Body tobeshipped tio ... = o
X. SuSPENSION REMARKS: §‘20W'1}9|-M_34M& Clho gy, BUen-o " wedsy
] | X

()
W5



WADn BUP AR EFN T
Querterm.ster Corps,

Greves Rezistrvetion Serwvice ’
jer <, Hobtoken, N.X.

July 25th,1921, ecw,

FILE NO. 293.8 Cem, Divs Cars Brs
Byers, Arthwr I.

MEMOnANDUM FOh: Chief, Cemeterizl Division, 0.0.il.G.,
Weshington, D.C,

SUBTECT: ~eturn af Records - Cemetery #577
Treasnmishal Memorzndum Number H- 737

2

1.  Bhe rccords perveinin; to the
fcllowing ceses ore roturned }:»:rc:’!_i.';;h, it heving beon

definitely determined that ihs hodies are to remein /

in Enrope.

REFERENCE NO:32

Byers, Arthw T, Sgta s Selley 1680182, CoeC, 317th S,.GeBn,

ReE. SHANNON,
Captain, QeMasC, ?
O0ff icer in Charge.

FoCs PALLAS,
Executive Assigstant,



JuL 28 191 -
BR85St



4777.2

Mr 25t 1, 1920,
File No 293.8
Byers, Arthw I,
¥rs, Isabelle Grase Byers,
1818 Ontario ives,
Wagera Falls,HeYs
, Your Shipping Inmiry dated April 17th,1921, remuest irg
that the remeing of your late MMW-M
1680182,004,0, J1Tth S.GeBne W left in
_permment Americsn Ommetery has boen forwarded to the Mtulul
Divigion, Office of the (uartemaster Gemsral, Washingtem,DeCe, for
moessry actions L

' The Oeme $ordal Division, Vashington,D.0s will furnish

you the Grave location in the pef t Americm Cemetory as soon as

mmmermwuammnhnm

Tis Departsent desires to remew 11;3 previous expression
of smypathy in yow breavemsnis

By authority of the wumuhr Mnlg

Rell o SHANNOR ,
Gas tad n, Q.l.o.
02 fnor in Charge.

. BeCaPALLAS
o (mgeutive Assistant,

& N
% g - }'\"‘ L ’.-u.q\
e G‘W T v / B:: "._ 3
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! [.3¥

C. TLATION OF DISPOSITIGH OF KEMA  DATA R B

File # 39761 *%E 2
i G © - 3 3
- =3 3
(e} Neme . BNERS, Arthur R.CL....... Ser. Yo, ...1680182 . =8

() Ramle .- 3gte Organization ..00a...Q,..31%7th .P.-S5ig. Bn.
RGeSO e TNl e B S RS T t Cage saw D

10«15«18 deatha = ..... Lohar. pue umonisa

(e t Yate of death. .
=
II. ERGTSTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind,Inf,)s

(2), Grave No... }6BRow ... ... R Pl M e R AR B e

£ ]
. ) Gr
(b) Haerg, Ad&ressHrs-IaabelleG-Byers,(mfe)wlsﬂia ara Ave.
| hNiagara Palls, FN.Y,. 3.7

I1TI, Fales of soldiers dying from conbageous diseases....--.... sy (AR - CUR

-

IV. - Imfermatian on which advice to Europe ir letter of trarsmittal was based:

156 (/a Laru.ge AN o I |eraa i As 72
e a8 b 1l

: , - o1 T09
7. Fodllowing advice forwarded to Europe by - ((Z{I:.:e;}‘:izroj;“."é:-‘:;'é:'.:i:“l’;{.;{ GEB“1QZT

...................................................................................................

......................................................................................... l.,'....,,.-.......‘...
rm T N S = MAR 12 1921
Vil Form 115 forwarded to L.R.S5¢ Hoboken, Nodae ..o oo iiceiii oot A
VII,SUPPLENMENTARY REQUESTS
Bate of Relationship . ;i .
sires Action hakar.
and.-JoNrce. . ...oms R T e SRR L DS Dl g S R Action &
L]
s e S e R e R R 2
................................................. T LA ARt b nfa ae e AR ISR S P
3 ived am Hobolk ‘ 69
vITI, Form 115 received from G.R.S.Hoboken, M, Ja. ..ol .192
/
COPIEY CEMETERY NC., B HEGRT. N0,
3 FaB, FORE 115=4
Aycust y 1920

664148 ; 677 30

| MAR 101921 £ 4.



: N hni &) \
GRAVE-Z].QC)\‘:BI N sLANK
/g
LO(’)A"?["ION OF THE GRAVE O
Byers, 1680182, Arthur I.

' (Swname)  (Number)  (Tirst Name and Initials.)

..58ss. 000, B17th Fo Se Bne.........

(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE -OF BURIAL » .00t -15/18% .. =i i i

! PLACE OF BURIAL. .. Vaubeecourt -----ovovnonniin..

! (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

......................................................

' GRAVE NUMBER...8€C. M . 1666.. .......0..........
< FIOW MARKED: NamePegf. = .. ... ... Crosst. .. Yes ...
S |
- Headboard? ... ... .... Bottlp? 13 %fl o~
| IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ]
Was one buried with body?....Y@S... .. ...... : .............
: =1
Was one fastened to name peg or f
stake used as a graye marker?.. .Ye.s, BT | T
€ .
If name unknown/ and tags missing, descriptién ‘and marks
should be given/here, ey 81
DCIREEEE S &

{ REPORTED BY:

" Sem. Hardeman,lst. Lieut.NC,USA . .. .

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

¢ This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



- \";} £ (’: :; *s{‘.%
Soldier's No. 1680182 3
Name Byers Arthur I. 3
i : - (Regt)
Rank Sgt Co. C (COrps)s:L?tg F.8ig.Bn.
R Pneumonisg
date of Death Cause
Oet.15.,18. American
Jate of Burial : Cemetery
Vaubecourt leuse
Town or Commune A w*””‘“ﬂDept :
.Mf; ,q p

Grave No.l66 'fIﬂ t 4

Tag bu

Tag attac

CLJ.C.-: plain S,

*haplain - Burléi\QiiiFer (whach°) g
Qol-osgt ..)Ia U'd_
ignature Rank';

Lroup 3 Unit gno . GuR.B.

T e—— Y g
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gr;‘b' ; WAR DEPARTMENT
e‘f* 0111ce of ‘hhé Qiartcmagter General of the Army

Washington

f ..I;‘ - X .Lﬁ,
. of A_CnO. ,, \ 1 \ D&:-fe 1/51/21.
. & ,,-9"; .’
File No. ﬁ Requistration, l | |
N o v
From: The Quartermaster Gencral, )L\(‘ Ceretarial Division)d
£
To: The Adjutant General of th h & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,C,
Subject: Information reduired for G+R,.S.

1., It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Requess
confirmation of all information shown.

\ a. Surname Bvers @, (1 /atc of death 10/13/18, (0. /{

) MMWJ-
“. b5, Christizn nam%r AP Rur- .l.-} g« Cause of death LePreumonia, o(¢ /f
Hepdhur—Py )
c. Serial Number 1680182 ./, he | Authority (C.0.7)

- @/,
d. Orgenization C0sC, 317th Fld.SigeBae\ Bnergency }mr 558, o

7"’2’.’ (Y. & v N

@, Rank Sgte @ /'( jo Relationship 2 / ) 77 Feng!
. 3 "_',u_,, g ot ¢
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL ‘CHARTS 3
(Sefa page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

2, Age of enlistment il :
: Pﬂ, = trike out teeth missing

,/\) be Color of eyes
; a BRSO OFA SRR 2 U3 4066 BT NE
: I, TS :
g. ¢, Color of hair B - upper right upper Jeft
d. Height 1 BRT 6L5 4 aRa ] 12 5 4 56 7.8
i 5 TS lower right lower left
e. Weight

f, Permanent marks and ~
- physical defects at
enlisimeat (0ld fractures or breaks)

£ &2 13-

Bl s OuiFtS, i i
:,{)%‘ / —/ ~ - ﬂu;“‘fpm ter General,U.S.A,
UHW NO:
/!
SHEET NO%
YPRED BY ¢ ‘







February 1, 1921,

293, 8~Cem.#26911~(Gough, Arthur V. Capt.)
#36809~(Parkinson, Charles R. lst Lieut.)
#39761= (3, Art '
; 28, I'Pe
9782- (Glencross, James C. Sgt.)
#102703-(0lass, Harold &. Pvt.)/d)
#29907-(Holdridge, Ira V. Pvt.)
#34822~(Webster, Nathan M.Pvt.1/e)
#33935- (Davisson, Lonnie Pyt.)
#24066- (Sizer, Earl H. Pyt.)
#32960-{Carter, Perey G.Pvt.)
#39621~ (Purse, Frank M. Pvt.)

2074

The Quartermaster General,U.S.Army, (Cemeterial Division)
Mr. Hubert Howson, Liberty Tower, 55 Liberty St.,New York, N.Y.
Concerning return of rim_d.m. ; '

1. Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of Jamuary 7, 1921,
referred to this office by tha Graves Registration Service,
Hoboken, New Jersey, requesting information pegerding the re-
turn of the remains of a mumber of our soldier dead, and in
reply, this office regrets to advise you that it has mot been
the policy to furnish informstion concerning such mstters %o

any axcept the legal next of kinm.

2. Below will be giwen beside the name of the deceased his
emergency adiressee and it is suggested that you communicate
with them for the information desired. g

Captain Arthur W.Gough...Mrs.Hanna C.Gough (wife) 1113 E.Thomas St.Seatile,
Wash.

1et Lieut.Charles R.Parkinson..Mrs.Ida M.Parkinson (wife) 629 E.57th
: St ., N.Portland, Oregon.
Sergeant Arthur ?.Byers...Mrs.Isabelle G.Byers (wife) 11816 Onmtario Aves,
Niagara Falls, ¥.T.

Corporal John P. Gross...Mrs.Grace Mildred Gross (wife) 144 W.126th St.,
New York,N.Y.

Sergeant James C.Glencross...Mrs.Mimnie T.Glencross (wife) 68 Longfellow
Road,Wellesley Hills,Mass.

Private 1/cl Harold G.Glass...Mrs.Matilda Glass (mother), 323 Bergeniins
Ave.,Union Hill, N.J.

Private Ira V.Holdridge...Mrs.Ira G.Holdridge (mother) Mount Clare,Nebr.

Private 1/_0;1 Nathan M.Webster...Mrs.G.N.Webster (mother), 316 Main St.,
Groveland,Mags.

(continued)



"8 4 ‘m ao ml
102703 (614 5, hwm 6. Pye.}/C) ‘
Holirlige, Irs V.Pus.) ;
;umr. Hathan m.u-} : : i
Ix.r,, Earl ., Pvs.) e : ta
,W.W&M.} : 3 : ]

Pu'u. Prank M. Pve.)

Privats lonnle Inlmu..l-. Amos Davisson, (fatber), Parr, Iad.

7 Pek. Bl t Si0P. cuvne.Mrs. M "”f‘ Bolinnd PM B.X. ‘
Pet. Paray G. Cartor.....Mr.Ermest O.Carter, s fother) &wmau,u D.
Prt. Fronk M. Parew......Hr, leh X, Pwu. father) BO3 Wauhington

; ava, 011 City, Pa.
3. Yor youwr infermation you are ndﬂmnd that the remains
_of ewr wmldler dead are belag retarned only whare requests for
such motdon Save been filed in thie office by the legnd next of
m who is W m tn the mﬂn&ons of paragranh

the
By aushorivy of tio Guarternnstor Sunersis

i Snd Lieus.Q.X.C.
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G.R. 8. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

File Number i R lO\

B): REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S. Date  \_Q\.q\.
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please turnish information as checked ( ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: % AN Serial Number

RANE: SaX. ORGANIZATION: 3\ ik N,

No. QUESTION | \\D mﬂ i RF@‘;\,\&\W *5 /ﬁ' Voo \RQ.

———C—

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records? \% % "%% \%
\‘.\ W\

2. Date of death.

@ \6?\%.-\%

3. Cause and place of death. ! "
‘ ( \ A
(5) “Tekray YT WWR,
4, Number of casualty eablegram. C) %‘ Q\ ka .
5. Date buried. , |
Ga) \q -\s_ <

(a) Complete record required.

. 9 w-\ \~
(b) Name of cemetery or commune omy required. (\\Y“ o 3
\.}mw TR o)

N &@Q wﬁ\i Naag .

8; Graveloestion: Qo) Qp\m ya. \\olo Q;.g R \Q:‘}‘ Ny

(¢) Note reinterments,
7. Who reported burial?
8. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

9. Report as to grave marker. ~ ':.L - W.ﬁ»

R

QR

\Q\‘% \\J\mpb\% &MQ‘:) .
‘\}JBJ& Q.:\JQ\. \f&(} “r\ ‘ ;::}

) \-\n- Y \

10. Identification tags:
(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

/—"'-‘

11. Gomplete emergency address?
12. Has been notified? (Give date.)

13. Report the exact position of your inguiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

14, What is the photograph number? \LD - D Ug. q T’\ i 4 ?n g
@]' P LA

RELEASED BY INvonMATmN CONTROL DEPARTMENT.
15. Inquiry made by.

....................... Confirmed
4 N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed @ \ };:
M PEATNSBHOCGKRERTITERS: = e Unconfirmed.




CEMETERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
- PIIR #3, HOBOKEN, N.J,

JANUARY 14, 1921,

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.,Cor.Branch.

Memorandum for:
ehi.f, e“tﬁrm .'ﬂlﬁlion, OOQQ_nt ﬂ'-,

Munitions Building, Washington,D.C.
Subject: Correspondence referred for reply.

1. 7The attached communication dated Janvary

7, 1821, relative $o the remains of the following de-
ceased soldlers is referred to your office for reply: .

Capt.Arthur W.Gough Sgt .Glencross Davisson, Lomnie
Lieut.Parkinson Pvt. Glass Siger, Earl H.
8gt .Byers . Pvt. Holdridge Carter, Percy Geo.
Corp.Gross VWebster, Nathan M. Purse, Frank Marral.

R.E.SHANND,

Captain, Quartermaster Corps,

" Officer in Charge.
BY:

J.F.Butler,

1 incl. 1st Lieut.Infantry.

(extt/
;{ L0,



HOWSON AND HOWSON
Liberty Tower 55 Liberty St.
New York Jan.?,1921.

Graves Reglstration Service,
Army Pier No.2,
Hoboksn, New Jersey.

Gent lomen?

The associatlon composed of men from my old
aray unit, the 317th Unit Battalion, has asked me to keep
track of the return of the bodles of former members of our
unit, as they return from France and to taks any action '
which may seem appropriate. The names of men are as follows:

Capt.Arthar W.Gough Sgt.Glencross Davisson,lonnie

Lieut .Parkinson Pvt. Glass Sizer,Barl H.
Sgt.Byers Pvt.Holdridge Carter,Percy Ceo.
Corp.Gross, Webster, BathanM. Purse,Frank Marral

iillpu please tell me further data you require

- or how I should go about getting this informatlon?

FORMER SUPPLY OFFIC"R, 317th F.S.Bn.

Hubert A.Howson

BAH/M




Address reply to ru WAR DEPARTMENT
JIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND monq?

Munitions Building WASHINGTON
" Mareh 19%h, ma::)

]
39761 Inquiry ( Byers, Arthur ¥. Sgt. ) | m
/
The uartormaster Gemeral, U. 3, Army (Cemeterial Division) m

Ers. Isabelle G. Byers, 1816 Ontarie Ave., Niagara Falls,N.Ty
(s o § »
Sergeant Arthur T. Byers. R e Y

- 34 Inreply te your letter of Mareh 10th, 1930, ; :
referred to this office by the Office of the Sunttry B
of War, you are advised that notation has been made
of the cancellation of your former reqjest for the ree
turn to the United States of the remains of your husband,

Sergeant Arthur Ivan Byers, and record has been made
of your reaquest that the remains of this soldier be pere

manently interred in Franee. ‘;
8. No further action on the part of the relatives 31
of this soldier will be necessary io securs the fulfillment F i

of their duiru-
"By authority of the Quartermaster Generalt

e

CHARLES C, BIGR(E, , ]
Coleonel, U, 3. Ammy, S £
Chief, Cemeterial Divieian. ]

Bys

Ay e,

GHARLES J. WONNE,
Olptlil. Qe B Co

Py

ROSEAAN

e SRS ST



mgr @7 ERS - Ol

rorm No. 101-A (Information Bleni:)

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S,

IHQUIRY BRANCH:

©) belor

vhaans/

Please furnish information 25 chcckazd

regarding the

File Number j 774/
Bate 3// 7/;0

following soldier:

Serial umber

RANK ORGANIZATION
_un P —— - ~ hee - e
+ = SOIERGTION -_V..._H..ﬁ..,_.._..+_ ; Ri FLY
; 1 - I
b !'Do particulars of scldizrs given U d/‘l?&b’b -T: 7 / (:Xé/ X 2—‘
5 | 2bove agree with Records? daf . .73 3/7 ” /‘«/‘—/ Brty
TP
i | &, jDate Bo
2 fDat of Doath. iﬁb// f’d'"'j—r/f-
. 3. | Canse and plucs aa 4 J
_‘ I =} place of d th "; } f‘ 4/Dpjbg A0 L—aJL-t.ﬂ\,
P 4. | Number of Casualty Cablzgram
= 1ty : ?5/ 29¢
! 5, | Date buricd o /
e I) lo-rS5-17
6. ! Grave Locatinn,
! (=} Cumplete rocord reonired. f /[ —_
| s i (b) ifums of Cimctery or Com- 1{ A 5 # /é € - e £
: | ) !mﬁn*, on}y r“'q"f": B ; /j,df Lf @fw @4’ [A 7 7 o
i (¢c) Note reint.rm:nts. [ e
! ' Vot ts- eaf et l»} }}(C»C,t--a-»q .
7. ' Vho reported burial? - ,e"
8., Confirmed by G.R.S,? ; ;f
9. Heport as to Grave lNerker. = ,f
: ' i
{ 10. Identifi¢ation Tags: ?
? (=) Buricd with body? ' J (4/
: (b) Attached to srove marker? } Fi gij LﬁV ?
i | :f .
‘11, Complete Tmergoncy Address? /g (’-
7 hgaTes 914) e boa ool v (Vi
12 . Hus above boen notificd? \ g 1013 - agmd ©e, g atd /bt
i (Give date) v i d '
, 7/
13 Report the exact position o / | 7:) SakaF bt & =

* your inquiry on this caze., \ i
(Reply in all cases if no “-=-/ !

irvformation on raecerd) :

the Pnotograph Ne.?

Inguiry uade by’ 3
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